

## SPS Commerce Named to Forbes' America's Best Companies 2024

Nov 13, 2024

MINNEAPOLIS--(BUSINESS WIRE)--Nov. 13, 2024-- SPS Commerce, Inc. (NASDAQ: SPSC), a leader in retail supply chain cloud services, is among Forbes' America's Best Companies in 2024. The awards list was announced on November 12<sup>th</sup>, 2024, and can be viewed on Forbes.com.

America's inaugural Best Companies 2024 were identified through an assessment by Forbes' team of data research partners of more than 60 metrics across 11 primary categories: employee sentiment, customer sentiment, financial strength, DEI, cybersecurity, media sentiment, public trust, sustainability, remote-work policies, workforce stability and accessibility policies/performance. (More on the methodology can be found <a href="here">here</a>.)

SPS Commerce was among 300 companies across the nation included in the list.

"For more than 20 years, SPS Commerce has been helping to fuel the global supply chain by facilitating the connection of more than 120,000 retail trading partners," said Chad Collins, CEO of SPS Commerce. "This award recognizes our team's unwavering commitment to excellence; unique understanding of the retail supply chain and industry-leading technology that enables companies to remain competitive today and innovate for tomorrow."

Previously recognized on the <u>Forbes List of Most Successful Mid-Cap Companies in 2024</u>, SPS Commerce is a trusted partner to thousands of retailers, suppliers, logistics providers, and distributors around the globe. In today's dynamic retail industry, those partners recognize the need to prioritize supply chain resilience and turn to SPS Commerce for its comprehensive product portfolio that positions them to successfully navigate evolving omnichannel dynamics and overcome increasing supply chain complexity.

## **About SPS Commerce**

SPS Commerce is the world's leading retail network, connecting trading partners around the globe to optimize supply chain operations for all retail partners. We support data-driven partnerships with innovative cloud technology, customer-obsessed service and accessible experts so our customers can focus on what they do best. To date, more than 120,000 companies in retail, grocery, distribution, supply and logistics have chosen SPS as their retail network. SPS has achieved 94 consecutive quarters of revenue growth and is headquartered in Minneapolis. For additional information, contact SPS at 866-245-8100 or visit <a href="https://www.spscommerce.com">www.spscommerce.com</a>.

View source version on businesswire.com: https://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20241113644549/en/

## For media inquiries:

Kristin Faulder (on behalf of SPS Commerce) kristin@heurisav.com

Source: SPS Commerce, Inc.